Datasheet
ECOdrive 12W Nano Family LED Drivers
Developed for Europe, Australia & New Zealand
ECOdrive 12W Nano Family LED Drivers
Page 1 of 12
eldoLED  |  Science Park Eindhoven 5125,  5692 ED Son,  The Netherlands  |  Phone: +31 (0)40 782 04 00  |  support@eldoled.com
www.eldoLED.com  |   © 2025 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc. All rights reserved.  Rev. 08/01/25
Key Features and Benefits

>78% 85°C
Operating Window
Ordering Guide
EC 12 N E 1 Zx X Nx
Family Output
Wattage
Housing Input Voltage Output
Channels
Connector Choice &
Output Range
Control Programming &
LEDcode2*
EC=ECOdrive 12W N = Built-in version E = 220-240VAC 1 = 1 Output Z0 = screw connector, for
thick input wires (6-9mm)
D = DALI DT6 NL = NFC + LEDcode2
NA = with Strain Relief ZA = screw connector, for
thin input wires (4-6mm)
ZW = Wieland connector P = Phase dim NZ = NFC, no LEDcode2
ZH = screw connector,
High LED voltage
(20-39V)
ZL = screw connector,
Low LED voltage
(11-20V)
For specific configuration settings (dimming curves, current settings), please contact your Sales representative.
*LEDcode2: to connect the driver to a Casambi wireless control module by eldoLED, or for LEDcode Cross applications.
Tested with a load of 13 LEDs in series.
DALI drivers were programmed for 350mA at 36V and 25°C ambient temperature. The measurements were performed by dimming the light output.
Mechanical Details ECOdrive 12W NA
strain relief version with
screw connectors
ECOdrive 12W NA
plug & play version with
Wieland connectors
ECOdrive 12W N,
built-in version with
screw connectors
Length 128.8 x 32 x 25.7mm 130.5 x 32 x 25.7mm 128.0 x 32 x 25.7mm
Weight of Individual Product 75gr 75gr 72gr
Packaging 75 pcs per box 75 pcs per box 75 pcs per box
Box Weight 6.1kg 6.1kg 5.9kg
Box Dimensions 55 x 20 x 19.5cm 55 x 20 x 19.5cm 55 x 20 x 19.5cm
* Inrush current (peak/duration) for 13W DALI: 2A/100µs
Elektrogros AG   Rütistrasse 18, CH-8952 Schlieren   T: 044 730 56 56   W: www.elektrogros.ch   info@elektrogros.ch
ECOdrive 12W Nano Family LED Drivers – Datasheet
ECOdrive 12W Nano Family LED Drivers
Page 3 of 12
eldoLED  |  Science Park Eindhoven 5125,  5692 ED Son,  The Netherlands  |  Phone: +31 (0)40 782 04 00  |  support@eldoled.com
www.eldoLED.com  |   © 2025 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc. All rights reserved.  Rev. 08/01/25
L1L
8
H
Cross recessed pan head tapping screw Phillips DIN 7981
C-H Steel Zinc plated ST2,2X13MM
b2b1
L3
H
B
Built-in version with screw connectors
L = 127.9 mm
L1 = 178 mm (typical)*
B  = 32 mm
H  = 25.7 mm
b1 = 25,8 mm
b2 = 22 mm
L L1
8
d